The base case results of the economic analysis are
shown in Table 7. In general. agroforestry systems for
livestock production on tin tailings are economically
viable. The NPVs are all positive, RM I 46 per ha and
RM219 per ha for agrosilvopastoral and silvopastoral
systems, respectively. The values of IRRs are greater
than the marginal economic opportunity cost of capi-

74

A sensitivty analysis was also carried out to deter
mine the effects of changing certain variables on
NPV. Three variables were selected: benefits, costs,
and discount rates. The benefits and eosts were either
increased or decreased at the 10 and 20% interval.
Discount rates were either reduced or increased to
8%, 10%. 12%, 14%, and 16%. Tables 8-10 present
net present values (NPVs) for sensitivity analysis for
both systems.

NPVs were all positive with respect to changes in
benefits and costs. The lowest NPVs occurs when
benefits decrease by 20% and costs increase by 20%.

At various interest rates, all NPVs were positive
for the silvopastoral system. The maximum discount
rate for feasibility is more than 16%. However, in the
case of the agrosilvopastoral system, NPV was nega-

Thble 4. (continued)

I1

{j

609.04

5.6

12

o

60:1.04

5.6

o

14

60'1.04 609.04

5.6 5.6

15

60"l/l4

5.6

2>'07119.3

I.

609.04

5.6

~.(}4

5.6

o

18

o
t(!9.04

5.6

o

19

o

600.04

5.6

590ll'i.05

lO 21

o o

609.04 6a:f,O,,*

5.6 5.6

J117.l2.0

22

o

609.04

5.6

{)

fA~.04

5.6

US7652.S

24

6"'l.04

5.6

25

~,04

5.6

_ _ _ _ _ n n _ = _ _ _ _ _ _

1.72 1.72 1.72 L72 1.72 1.72 1.72 1.72 1.72 1.72 1.72 1.72 1.72 1.72 1.72

~ U U U U U U U U U U U U U U

2g&}.704 2860.704 2860.704 2tW).104 2g(~),704 2K6(l,7(}4 2S60.704 28ffl.704 2KOO.104 28li1:U04 2~60.704 2X60.704 2860.7()4 2860.704 2K6(l704

2K6U.104 2K60.704 ZlS6O.104 2l«\O.704 2936$0.$ 28ffi.704 2K6t1.104 2MOO.704 61949,16 2gf(j.704 114Sn.7 lK60.704 J'X15U.2 2860.704 2860.704

.>000.00 3000.00 3000.00 3000.00 JOOO.OO .>000.00 .>000.00 3000.00 JOOO.oo .>000.00 .1000.00 .>000.00 .1OOloo .l(1(l).00 .>000.00

1{Ul,(X) l«IOJX) 1000.(0 ltXXl.OO ICOl(X1 !flK>.m H!(XUX) 1000.00 HXXUX> 1(J(x).m HXXl.OO HXXl1Xl HXXUX) I(xnoo J(lC':liX)

&)),00 6(X),(Xl t1(X),OO 6(x).OO 600,00 600.00 60'),00 6OOJX) «(0.00 6(X1OO 6tXlJlO flnOO 6CXl.{X) 6(XUX"J 601c()

.11);)(100 .l(XX).OO .'<XXl.OO .lOOCi.OO :l()J(I,OO J(X10,(X) .1fXXt(X} 3(XXl.{X) .'000.00 ,'\tXXl/X) 3{O:;lx) J(XXJ.(X) 3(:0),(0 ,'C(XI.OO ,lOrX),OO

7ti(X)JX) 7600,00 7600,00 7(lOO.00 7£leO,OO 76fXUX) 1&Xl.(X) 7600.00 7600.00 7f*lO,OO 7600.00 76OO.«(} 7600,00 76(JO.OO 7BXtOO

I.U 1.13 1.13 1.1.1 1.13 LP 1.13 l.Ll 1.1.' 1.1.1 1,1.' 1.13 1.1.1 LU CB

-47.W30 -47.1930 ·47)930 ·413930 2Kf()50.50 -41.'930 ·47.19.30 -41.\930 54349.76 ·47.l<).30 106992.7:5 -47J930 182913.24 ~41J930 -47.'\9,.lO